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STELLWAGEN BANK SANCTUARY ADVISORY COUNCIL MEMBER 
 
RESEARCH (1) 

 
Member:  Jamie Cournane, Ph.D.  (6/11-6/14) 
   University of New Hampshire 
   Institute for the Study of Earth, Oceans, and Space 
   106 Morse Hall, 8 College Road 
   Durham, NH  03824 
   Tel: 603-978-2121   Email:  jamie.cournane@unh.edu 
 
Alternate:  Irit Altman, Ph.D. (6/12-6/15) 
   Tel. 443-744-1299   Email: iritaltman@gmail.com 
 
 
RESEARCH (2)  
 
Member:  Richard Murray, Ph.D.  (6/10-6/13) 
    Department of Earth Sciences, Boston University Marine Program 
    Boston, MA  02215 
    Tel:  617-353-6532   Email: rickm@bu.edu 
 
Alternate:  Michael Moore, Ph.D.  (6/12-6/15) 
   Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
   Tel:  508-289-3228   Email:  mmoore@whoi.edu 
 
 
CONSERVATION (1)  
 
Member:   Rob Moir, Ph.D.  (1/11-1/14) 
    Director, Ocean River Institute 
    Cambridge, MA  02138  Email: rob@oceanriver.org 
    Tel: 617-661-6647 
     
 
Alternate:   Wayne Petersen  (6/11-6/14) 
   Director, Massachusetts Important Bird Areas (IBA) 
   Mass Audubon 
   208 South Great Road 
   Lincoln, MA  01773 
   Tel: 781-259-2178   Email: wpetersen@massaudubon.org 

mailto:jamie.cournane@unh.edu
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CONSERVATION (2) 
 
Member:  Priscilla Brooks, Ph.D.  (6/10-6/13) 
   Director, Ocean Conservation Program 
   Conservation Law Foundation 
   62 Summer Street 
   Boston, MA 02110 
   Tel:  617-350-0990, x737  Email: pbrooks@clf.org 
 
Alternate:  Christopher McGuire  (6/11-6/14) 
   The Nature Conservancy 
   99 Bedford Street, 5th Floor 
   Boston, MA  02111 
   Tel:  617-532-8351   Email: cmcguire@tnc.org 
 
 
EDUCATION (1) 
 
Member:   Susan Farady  (6/12-6/15) 
    Director, Marine Affairs Institute/Rhode Island Sea Grant Legal Program 
   Roger Williams University School of Law 
   10 Metacom Avenue 
   Bristol, RI  02809 
   Tel: 401-254-4613   Email: sfarady@rwu.edu 
 
Alternate: Robert Rocha  (1/11-1/14) 
 Science Program Manager, New Bedford Whaling Museum 
 18 Johnny Cake Hill 
 New Bedford, MA 02740 
 Tel: 508-717-6849 Email: rrocha@whalingmuseum.org 
 
 
EDUCATION (2) 
 
Member:  Richard Delaney  (Chair: Elected 6/12 - 6/15) 
   Director, Provincetown Center for Coastal Studies 
   115 Bradford Street 
   Provincetown, MA  02657 
 Tel: 508-487-3622, x111 Email: delaney@coastalstudies.org 
 
Alternate:  Vacant 

mailto:pbrooks@clf.org
mailto:cmcguire@tnc.org
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MARINE TRANSPORTATION  
 
Member:  Captain Francis Morton  (6/10-6/13) 
   Vice President, Patriot Lubrication LLC 
   Boston Pilots 
   256 Marginal Street 
   East Boston, MA 02128 
 Tel:  617-678-4803/617-569-4500 Email:  fmorton@bostonpilots.com 
 
Alternate:  Bob McCabe  (6/10-6/13) 
    Boston Harbors Pilots Association, Building 11 
    256 Marginal Street 
    East Boston, MA  02128 
    Tel:  617-569-4500   Email: rjm144@comcast.net   
         Email:  rmccabe@bostonpilots.com 
 
RECREATIONAL FISHING 
 
Member:  Michael Sosik, Jr.  (6/10-6/13) 
   Secretary, Northeast Charter Boat Captain’s Association 
   P.O. Box 7, 24 New Boston Road 

Sturbridge, MA  01566 
   Tel:  508-347-5922   Email: mfsosik@nemerchant.com 
 
Alternate:   Captain Brad White  (6/10-6/13) 
    Stellwagen Bank Charter Boat Association 
    Box 489 
    Marshfield Hills, MA  02051-0489 
    Tel: 781-834-0112   Email: charterwhitecap@aol.com 
 
WHALE WATCHING  
 
Member:  Steve Milliken  (6/12-6/15) 
   Dolphin Fleet, Owner 
   2440 State Highway, P.O. Box 1175 

Eastham, MA  02642 
Tel:  508-240-3636 
http://www.whalewatch.com Email: sjmilliken@comcast.net 
http://www.whalewatch/research.org  whalewatching@whalewatch.com 
 

Alternate:  Bob Avila  (1/11-1/14) 
   Captain John and Son Whalewatch Boats 
   P.O. Box 2254 
   Sandwich, MA 02563 
   Tel: 508-746-2643   Email: bob@captjohn.com 

mailto:fmorton@bostonpilots.com
mailto:rjm144@comcast.net
mailto:rmccabe@bostonpilots.com
mailto:mfsosik@nemerchant.com
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FIXED GEAR COMMERCIAL FISHING  
 
Member:  Bill Adler (6/12-6/15) 
   Executive Director  

Massachusetts Lobstermen’s Association 
 8 Otis Place 

   Scituate, MA  02066 
 Tel: 781-545-6984 
 www.lobstermen.com  Email: bill.adler@lobstermen.com 
 
Alternate:  David Casoni  (6/12-6/15) 
   South Shore Lobstermen’s Association 
   134 Halfway Pond Road 
   Plymouth, MA  02360 
 Tel: 617-688-2214 Email: lobsterteacher@hotmail.com  
  Email: dave.casoni@lobstermen.com 
 
MOBILE GEAR COMMERCIAL FISHING 
 
Member:  Vito Giacalone  (6/10-6/13) 
    Executive Board    Executive Director 
    North East Seafood Coalition Gloucester Fishing Community 
    10 Witham Street   Preservation Fund 
    Gloucester, MA 01930  
          Email: summer-breeze@mindspring.com 
 
Alternate: Al Cottone  (1/11-1/14)  
   78 Commercial Street 
   Gloucester, MA 
   Tel: 508-284-9941   Email:  zekeball@verizon.net 
 
BUSINESS/INDUSTRY 
 
Member:  Tim Moll  (6/12-6/15) 
   Vice-President Brewer Plymouth Marine 
   Director, Mass Marine Traders Association 
   14 Union Street 
   Plymouth, MA 02360 
   Tel:  508-746-4500   Email: tmoll@byy.com 
 
Alternate:  Vacant 
 

http://www.lobstermen.com/
mailto:bill.adler@lobstermen.com
mailto:lobsterteacher@hotmail.com
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MARITIME HERITAGE 
 
Member:  David Robinson  (5/11-5/14) 
   Executive Director of Marine Archaeological Services 
   Fathom Research, LLC 
   Quest Center, Suite 315 
   1213 Purchase Street 
   New Bedford, MA  02740 
   Tel: 508-990-0997   Email:  davidandhayley1@cox.net 
 
Alternate: John Galluzzo  (5/11-5/14) 
 Executive Director 
 U.S. Lifesaving Service, Heritage Association 
 20 Constitution Avenue 
 Weymouth MA  02190 
 Tel: 781-837-9400   Email: johnjgalluzzo@hotmail.com 
 
DIVING 
 
Member:  Heather Knowles  (Vice Chair: Elected 6/12-6/15) 
   Northern Atlantic Dive Expeditions, Inc. 
   15 Sable Road West 
   Salem, MA  01970   Email: Hlk329@aol.com 
   Tel:  617-480-5261   Email: hlk@northernatlanticdive.com 
 
Alternate:  Chad Smith  (6/12-6/15) 
   Marine Operations Coordinator 
   Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution 
   38 Water Street MS#37 
   Woods Hole, MA  02543 
   Tel:  508-289-3811   Email:  csmith@whoi.edu 
 
AT LARGE (1) 
 
Member:  Deborah Cramer  (6/10-6/13) 
   Marine Science Writer 
   Gloucester, MA  01930  Email: deborahcramer@deborahcramer.net 
 
Alternate:   Jonathan Grant  (6/11-6/14) 
    Lighthouse Technical Consultants 
    149 Main Street 
    Rockport, MA  01966 
    Tel:  617-529-7105   Email:  jgrant@lighthousetechnical.com 
 

mailto:davidandhayley1@cox.net
mailto:johnjgalluzzo@hotmail.com
mailto:HLK329@aol.com
mailto:hlk@northernatlanticdive.com
mailto:csmith@whoi.edu
mailto:deborahcramer@deborahcramer.net
mailto:jgrant@lighthousetechnical.com


Updated 01/15/2013 

6 
 

AT LARGE (2) 
 
Member:  John Williamson  (Secretary: Elected 6/12-6/15) 
   Sea Keeper, Fishery Consultant 
   Kennebunk, ME  04043 
   Tel:  207-939-7055    Email:  john@seakeeper.org 
 
Alternate:  Daniel Pingaro  (1/11-1/14) 
    Executive Director, Sailors of the Sea 
    18 Market Street 
    Newport, R.I. 02840  
    Tel: 401-846-8900   Email: dan@sailorsforthesea.org 
 
AT LARGE (3)  
 
Member:  George Manter ("Whit")  (6/12-6/15) 
   Charlestown, MA 02129 
   Tel:  508-414-1494   Email:  Whit_manter@comcast.net 
 
Alternate:   Judy Laster  (1/11-1/14) 
   Director, Woods Hole Film Festival 
   P.O. 624 
   Woods Hole, MA 02543 
   Tel:  508-495-3456   Email: woho3@aol.com 
 
YOUTH SEAT (Non-voting 2-year term: 2012-2014) 
 
Member:   Jessica Freedman 
   Falmouth High School 
   Falmouth, MA  02540 
        Email: jessicafreedman3@gmail.com 
 
Alternate:   Vacant 
 
 
EX-OFFICIO MEMBERS (NON-VOTING) 
 
STATE 
Captain John Tulik 
Massachusetts Environmental Police 
349 Lincoln Street, Bldg. 45 
Hingham, MA 02043-1609 
Tel: 781-740-2442 or 617-626-1651/1670   Email: john.tulik@state.ma.us 
http://www.state.ma.us/dfwele/dle/dle_toc.htm 
    

mailto:john@seakeeper.org
mailto:dan@sailorsforthesea.org
mailto:Whit_manter@comcast.net
mailto:woho3@aol.com
mailto:jessicafreedman3@gmail.com
mailto:john.tulik@state.ma.us
http://www.state.ma.us/dfwele/dle/dle_toc.htm
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Bruce Carlisle, Director  
Designee:  Todd Callaghan 
Massachusetts Coastal Zone Management  
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
251 Causeway Street, Ste 900 
Boston, MA 02114      Email: bruce.carlisle@state.ma.us 
Tel: 617-626-1233      Email: todd.callaghan@state.ma.us 
http://www.mass.gov/czm 
 
 
Paul Diodati, Director 
Designee: David Pierce, Ph.D., Deputy Director 
Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries  
251 Causeway Street 
Boston, MA  02114 
Tel:  617-626-1532        Email: david.pierce@state.ma.us  
http://www.state.ma.us/dfwele/dmf/dmf_toc.htm 
 
FEDERAL 
 
Paul Howard, Executive Director 
Designee:  Michelle Bachman 
New England Fisheries Management Council 
50 Water Street, Mill 2 
Newburyport, MA  01950  
Tel:  978-465-0492, ext. 26     Email: mbachman@nefmc.org 
http://www.nefmc.org      Email: phoward@nefmc.org 
 
Robert Bullard, Northeast Regional Administrator  
Designee:  Jennifer Anderson, National Environmental Policy Act Analyst 
National Marine Fisheries Service 
55 Great Republic Drive 
Gloucester, MA  01930 
Tel:  978-281-9226      Email: Jennifer.Anderson@noaa.gov 
http://www.nefsc.nmfs.gov/ro/doc/nero.html 
http://www.nero.noaa.gov/nero 
 
Rear Admiral Daniel Neptun, Commander, First Coast Guard District  
Designee: Captain Peter DeCola 
First Coast Guard District, Fisheries Enforcement 
408 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 02110-3350 
Tel:  617-223-8426      Email: Peter.N.DeCola@uscg.mil 
http://www.uscg.mil/d1/ 
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